## OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Bijender Singh, Assistant Director (Tech.), Government Quality Marking Centre for Engg. Goods, Jagadhri is hereby assigned the charge (Administrative and Technical charge along with DDO powers) of Government Industrial Development Centre for Tool & Dies and Anodizing, Jagadhri and Government Industrial Development Centre for Tool & Dies, Pinjore with immediate effect in addition to his present duties during the leave period of Smt. Renu Mathur, Assistant Director (Tech.).

Dated Chandigarh the: 09.06.2021

Dr. Saket Kumar. IAS
Director General of Industries & Commerce Haryana.

Endst. Admn-II/97/QMC/IDC/HTC/Boiler/DDO Powers/5745A Dated: 11/05/2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Additional Director (Tech.) (QMC/IDC/HTC/Boiler) at Hqr.
- 2. Joint Director (Tech.), Government Quality Marking Centre for Engg. Goods, Jagadhri.
- 3. Assistant Director (Tech.), Government Industrial Development Centre for Tool & Dies and Anodizing, Jagadhri.
- 4. Assistant Director (Tech.), Government Industrial Development Centre for Tool & Dies, Pinjore.
- 5. Accounts Officer at Hqr.
- 6. Nodal Officer, HRMS.
- 7. PS to DGI&C.
- 8. Network Engineer for uploading on the website of the department.
  - 9. Sh. Bijender Singh, Assistant Director (Technical), Government Quality Marking Centre for Engg. Goods, Jagadhri.

Superintendent (Admn-II) for Director General of Industries & Commerce Haryana.